MADJAXY

GENUINE PARTS & ACCESSORIES

14-037
APEX BRUSH GUARD
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Fits MADJAX® APEX BODY KIT (E-Z-GO® RXV)

SCAN FOR INSTALL VIDEO | ITEMS INCLUDED

LOWER MOUNTING BRACKETS (P/D)
M8X80MM BOLTS

M8X25MM BOLTS

M8 WASHER

M8 LOCK WASHER

M8 NUTS

REINFORCEMENT BRACKETS (P/D)
M6 BUTTON HEAD HEX DRIVE BOLTS
M6 LOCK WASHER

M6 WASHER

M6 NUT

ALLEN WRENCH

BRUSH GUARD

STEP 1:

Using a 15mm socket, remove the bolt holding the lower
valance on both sides of the APEX body.

2
4
2
12
6
6
2
4
4
8
4
1
1

b 8

| TOOLS NEEDED

SOCKET, 15SMM
SOCKET, 13MM
SOCKET, 10MM
WRENCH, 13MM




STEP 2:

Align the passenger side lower mounting bracket with the
mounting holes on the valance, and slide it into place as
shown.

STEP 3:

Take the longer M8 bolts and loosely secure the lower
mounting tabs to the chassis using a 13mm wrench

and socket. Be sure leave them loose enough to fit the
remaining pieces of the brush guard on. Repeat steps 2-3
on the driver's side to mount the lower mounting bracket to
the chassis.




STEP 4:

Locate the passenger reinforcement bracket, and insert it behind the inner bolt holding the mounting bracket as shown.
Loosely tighten the bolt to allow you to maneuver the reinforcement bracket into place.

STEP 5:

Align the brush guard with the body valence. Using
the provided allen wrench and a 10mm socket, secure
the button head bolts to the brush guard on the lower
mounting brackets as shown.




STEP 6:

Using a 13mm socket and wrench secure the 25Smm M8 bolts to the reinforcement brackets on the brush guard using
washers, lock washers, and lock nuts.

STEP T:

To complete installation, tighten all hardware to ensure the brush guard is securely fastened to the chassis.




INSTALLATION COMPLETE




